PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor's name on the Recordation Cover Sheet previously recorded on Reel 020773 Frame 0831. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kodak Digital Product Center, Japan Ltd. (formerly known as Chinon Industries, Inc.)	02/19/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company	
Street Address:	343 State Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5748307
Patent Number:	5805440
Patent Number:	6429896
Patent Number:	6239837
Patent Number:	6211909
Patent Number:	6515697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082584258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6082584292

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, jschuchart@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Hunter

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 150 E Gilman Street

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

PATENT

REEL: 030651 FRAME: 0046

502389032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098888-8349	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Hunter	
Signature:	/Paul S. Hunter/	
Date:	06/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 6 source=8349_Corrective Assgn_061813#page1.tif source=8349_Corrective Assgn_061813#page2.tif source=8349_Corrective Assgn_061813#page3.tif source=8349_Corrective Assgn_061813#page4.tif source=8349_Corrective Assgn_061813#page5.tif source=8349_Corrective Assgn_061813#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030651 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment BETWEEN KODAK DIGITAL PRODUCT CENTER, JAPAN LTD. (formerly known as Chinon Industries, Inc.), of Japan Ltd., 23-11, Naka-ohshlo, Chino City, Nagano Pref. 391-0293 JAPAN (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said patents; and

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said patents, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 19th day of Fewwary , 2008

KODAK DÍGITAL PRODUCT CENTER, JAPAN LTD.

Zempei Inoue

Zempei Inoue

Witnessed by: Lend ()

Signed this 1/6 day of

__, 2008

EASTMAN KODAK COMPA

Joyce P. Hang

Senior Vice President

Mitnessed his

REEL: 030651 FRAME: 0048

APPENDIX A

Docket	Country	ApplicationNo.	ApplicationDate	PatentNo.	GrantDate	CurrentOwner	Status
94110	us	08/792,792	1997/2/3	6034724	2000/3/7	Chinon	G
94152	US	08/792,159	1997/1/30	6429896	2002/8/6	Chinon	G
94441	us	07/174,225	1988/3/28	4816859	1989/3/28	Chinon	G
94450	us	07/394,494	1989/8/16	5029270	1991/7/2	Chinon	G
94451	US	07/232,100	1988/8/15	4878080	1989/10/31	Chinon	G
94466	US	07/149,489	1988/1/28	4838717	1989/6/13	Chinon	G
94470	US	07/587,633	1990/9/25	5067028	1991/11/19	Chinon	G
94500	US	07/394,067	1989/8/15	5008531	1991/4/16	Chinon	G
94602	us	07/394,213	1989/8/15	5008532	1991/4/16	Chinon	G
94603	US	07/395,046	1989/8/17	4952800	1990/8/28	Chinon	G
94604	US	07/394,130	1989/8/15	4940889	1990/7/10	Chinon	G
94605	US	07/758,360	1991/9/10	5159648	1992/10/27	Chinon	G
94623	US	07/691,729	1991/4/26	5194944	1993/3/16	Chinon	G
94624	US	08/003,933	1993/1/13	5311238	1994/5/10	Chinon	G
94632	US	09/816,762	2001/3/23	6980241	2005/12/27	Chinon	G
94643	US	08/705,601	1996/8/30	6239837	2001/5/29	Chinon	G
94643	US	09/672,111	2000/9/27	6515697	2003/2/4	Chinon	G
94645	ບຣ	08/773,437	1996/12/26	5748307	1998/5/5	Chinon	G
94646	US	08/721,611	1996/9/26	5805440	1998/9/8	Chinon	G
94649	US	08/792,994	1997/2/3	6211909	2001/4/3	Chinon	G
94661	US	07/338,045	1989/4/14	5068910	1991/11/26	Chinon	G
94662	US	07/584,753	1990/9/19	5089841	1992/2/18	Chinon	G
94663	US	07/603,433	1990/10/26	5079585	1992/1/7	Chinon	G
94664	US	07/591,451	1990/10/1	5121154	1992/6/9	Chinon	G
94665	us	07/634,481	1990/12/26	5121153	1992/6/9	Chinon	G
94666	US	07/809,251	1991/12/18	5178378	1993/1/12	Chinon	G
94685	US	29/119,183	2000/2/25	D435263	2000/12/19	Chinon	G
94703	US	08/252,758	1994/6/2	5507908	1996/4/16	Chinon	G

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KODAK DIDITAL PRODUCT CENTER, JAPAN LTD. (formerly known as Chinon	02/19/2008	
Industries, Inc.)	02/10/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY
Street Address:	343 State Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6034724
Patent Number:	6429896
Patent Number:	4816859
Patent Number:	5029270
Patent Number:	4878080
Patent Number:	4838717
Patent Number:	5067028
Patent Number:	5008531
Patent Number:	5008532
Patent Number:	4952800
Patent Number:	4940889
Patent Number:	5159648
Patent Number:	5194944
Patent Number:	5311238
	PATENT

PATENT " 500510065 REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0831

PATENT REEL: 030651 FRAME: 0050 OP \$1120.00 6034724

Patent Number:	6980241
Patent Number:	6239837
Patent Number:	6515697
Patent Number:	5748307
Patent Number:	5805440
Patent Number:	6211909
Patent Number:	5068910
Patent Number:	5089841
Patent Number:	5079585
Patent Number:	5121154
Patent Number:	5121153
Patent Number:	5178378
Patent Number:	D435263
Patent Number:	5507908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

US-PATENT@KODAK.COM

Correspondent Name:

Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1:

343 State Street

Address Line 4:

Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHINON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth C. Rood

Total Attachments: 2 source=Patents#page1.tif source=Patents#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0832

PATENT REEL: 030651 FRAME: 0051

U.S. - Patents Customer No. 00001333

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment BETWEEN KODAK DIGITAL PRODUCT CENTER, JAPAN LTD. (formerly known as Chinon Industries, Inc.), of Japan Ltd., 23-11, Naka-ohshio, Chino City, Nagano Pref. 391-0293 JAPAN (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said patents; and

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said patents, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 19th day of ___

KODAK DIGITAL PRODUCT CENTER, JAPAN LTD.

By Zempei Inoue

Signed this // day of

Jove P. Hang Senior Vice President

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0833

PATENT REEL: 030651 FRAME: 0052

APPENDIX A

Docket	Country	ApplicationNo.	ApplicationDate	PatentNo.	GrantDate	CurrentOwner	Status
94110	us	08/792,792	1997/2/3	6034724	2000/3/7	Chinon	G
94152	US	08/792,159	1997/1/30	6429896	2002/8/6	Chinon	G
94441	us	07/174,225	1988/3/28	4816859	1989/3/28	Chinon	G
94450	US	07/394,494	1989/8/16	5029270	1991/7/2	Chinon	G
94451	US	07/232,100	1988/8/15	4878080	1989/10/31	Chinon	G
94466	us	07/149,489	1988/1/28	4838717	1989/6/13	Chinon	G
94470	US	07/587,633	1990/9/25	5067028	1991/11/19	Chinon	G
94500	US	07/394,067	1989/8/15	5008531	1991/4/16	Chinon	Ģ
94602	US	07/394,213	1989/8/15	5008532	1991/4/16	Chinon	G
94603	US	07/395,046	1989/8/17	4952800	1990/8/28	Chinon	G
94604	US	07/394,130	1989/8/15	4940889	1990/7/10	Chinon	G
94605	US	07/758,360	1991/9/10	5159648	1992/10/27	Chinon	G
94623	US	07/691,729	1991/4/26	5194944	1993/3/16	Chinon	G
94624	US	08/003,933	1993/1/13	5311238	1994/5/10	Chinon	G
94632	US	09/816,762	2001/3/23	6980241	2005/12/27	Chinon	G
94643	US	08/705,601	1996/8/30	6239837	2001/5/29	Chinon	G
94643	US	09/672,111	2000/9/27	6515697	2003/2/4	Chinon	G
94645	บร	08/773,437	1996/12/26	5748307	1998/5/5	Chinon	G
94646	US	08/721,611	1996/9/26	5805440	1998/9/8	Chinon	G
94649	US	08/792,994	1997/2/3	6211909	2001/4/3	Chinon	G
94661	US	07/338,045	1989/4/14	5068910	1991/11/26	Chinon	G
94662	US	07/584,753	1990/9/19	5089841	1992/2/18	Chinon	G
94663	บร	07/603,433	1990/10/26	5079585	1992/1/7	Chinon	G
94664	US	07/591,451	1990/10/1	5121154	1992/6/9	Chinon	G
94665	US	07/634,481	1990/12/26	5121153	1992/6/9	Chinon	G
94666	US	07/809,251	1991/12/18	5178378	1993/1/12	Chinon	G
94685	US	29/119,183	2000/2/25	D435263	2000/12/19	Chinon	G
94703	US	08/252,758	1994/6/2	5507908	1996/4/16	Chinon	G

Page 1 of 1

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/10/2008 REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0834

PATENT REEL: 030651 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 06/18/2013